
 

 

 
 
March 9, 2018 
 
To Whom It May Concern:  
 
Bike MS: Tour de Farms will be held on June 23-24, 2018.  The event is a 200-mile fundraising bike ride, which will take 
place along the roadways of DeKalb, Kane, Kendall counties.  This is the 14th year the event has taken place within these 
counties and the 1st year with some changes.  The National MS Society is asking for your cooperation in helping to make 
this a safe and successful ride. 
 
Bike MS: Tour de Farms is a ride, not a race.  Riders travel the route at their own pace, following the rules of the road, as 
they make their way from Kane County Fairgrounds through the countryside and back.  Every 10 to 15 miles, riders will 
encounter a rest stop manned by volunteers.  Each rest stop offers tents, tables, chairs, water, sports drink, snacks, 
portable toilets, first aid/medical volunteers and bicycle mechanics.   
 
Bike MS: Tour de Farms benefits the National Multiple Sclerosis Society-Greater Illinois Chapter.  The money raised 
through this event, and others hosted by the Chapter, support advocacy, research, local programs and services that 
enhance the quality of life for people with multiple sclerosis and their families. 
 
On both Saturday and Sunday, riders will depart from Kane County Fairgrounds at 7:00 am.  All riders will be on the 
route no later than 9:00 am.  The route will close at 6:00 pm and any rider who has not completed the day’s route will 
be picked up and brought directly to Kane County Fairgrounds.  
   
Please also be advised that the week of the event, members of our route marking team will come through using 
temporary spray chalk and directional arrows to mark the turns along the route for riders.  Additional signage will be 
used to alert motorists and caution riders.  On Sunday, a clean-up team will follow behind the last rider removing all 
signage and litter. 
 
I have enclosed the proposed Saturday and Sunday route maps, with all route distances, and the route turn-by-turn 
directions.  Please contact me if there are any construction projects, road maintenance issues, roads that may need 
police support, or trouble spots that you think may impact the route.   
 
I look forward to working with you to bring this event safely to your jurisdiction.  If you have any further questions, or 
require additional information, please feel free to contact me at 312-423-1174, or via e-mail at chloe.franklin@nmss.org. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Chloe Franklin 
Logistics Coordinator 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

ROUTES 
 
 
Saturday – 100 Mile Route 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Saturday – 75 Mile Route 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
Sunday – 35 Mile Route 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
Sunday – 75 Mile Route 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

TURN-BY-TURN 
 
 
Saturday 100 Mile Turn-by-Turn Instructions 
 

0 mi 
 

Head north toward Oak St 

 

0.41 mi 
 

Turn left onto Oak St 

 

0.75 mi 
 

Turn left onto Woodward Dr  

 

1.45 mi 
 

Turn left onto Mid-County 
Trail/Peck Rd   

1.45 mi 
 

Head southwest on Mid-County 
Trail/Peck Rd toward W Main St  

1.79 mi 
 

Slight right to stay on Mid-County 
Trail/Peck Rd   

1.9 mi 
 

Turn right onto Campton Hills Rd  

 

4.2 mi 
 

Turn left onto La Fox Rd  

 

6.52 mi 
 

Turn right onto W Keslinger Rd  

 

7.22 mi 
 

Head west on W Keslinger Rd 
toward M A Center Dr   

8.51 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on W Keslinger Rd  

 

8.85 mi 
 

Head west on W Keslinger Rd 
toward Anderson Rd   

8.92 mi 
 

Turn right onto Anderson Rd  

 

11.51 mi 
 

Turn left onto Beith Rd Destination 
will be on the left   

11.68 mi 
 

Head northwest on Beith Rd 
toward IL-47 N   

16.91 mi 
 

Slight left onto Thatcher Rd 
Destination will be on the right   

17.56 mi 
 

Head south on Thatcher Rd toward 
McNulty Rd   

19.43 mi 
 

Continue onto N Broadway St 
Destination will be on the left   

19.49 mi 
 

Head west on N Broadway St 
toward Washington St  

19.91 mi 
 

Continue onto N Liberty St 

 

20.04 mi 
 

Turn right onto Main St 

 

20.15 mi 
 

Head west on Main St toward 
Pleasant St   

20.28 mi 
 

Turn right onto W County Line Rd  

 

20.39 mi 
 

Turn left onto Maple Park Rd  

 

21.14 mi 
 

Head west on Maple Park Rd 
toward Pritchard Rd   

21.4 mi 
 

Turn right onto Pritchard Rd 

 

21.67 mi 
 

Turn left onto Maple Park Rd  
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22.65 mi 
 

Head west on Maple Park Rd 
toward Airport Rd   

22.93 mi 
 

Turn right onto Airport Rd 

 

24.09 mi 
 

Head north on Airport Rd toward 
Pleasant St   

25.45 mi 
 

Turn left onto Barber Greene Rd 
Destination will be on the right   

26.25 mi 
 

Head west on Barber Greene Rd 
toward Somonauk Rd   

27.15 mi 
 

Turn left onto Somonauk Rd  

 

27.82 mi 
 

Slight right onto N Somonauk Rd  

 

28.27 mi 
 

Turn left onto E Cortland Center Rd  

 

28.29 mi 
 

Head west on E Cortland Center Rd 
toward N Somonauk Rd   

28.31 mi 
 

Turn left onto N Somonauk Rd  

 

29.22 mi 
 

Turn left onto E Chestnut Ave  

 

29.24 mi 
 

Head east on E Chestnut Ave 
toward Mary Aldis Ln   

29.38 mi 
 

Turn right onto S Llanos St 

 

29.42 mi 
 

Head south on S Llanos St toward E 
Maple Ave   

29.45 mi 
 

Turn right onto E Maple Ave  

 

29.59 mi 
 

Head west on E Maple Ave toward 
S Somonauk Rd   

29.6 mi 
 

Turn left onto S Somonauk Rd  

 

30.03 mi 
 

Slight left onto Somonauk Rd  

 

32.08 mi 
 

Head south on Somonauk Rd 
toward Keslinger Rd   

32.4 mi 
 

Turn right onto Keslinger Rd  

 

35.7 mi 
 

Head west on Keslinger Rd toward 
IL-23 S   

35.75 mi 
 

Turn left onto IL-23 S  

 

42.98 mi 
 

Head south on IL-23 S toward E 
Garfield St   

43.3 mi 
 

Turn right onto US-30 W  

 

43.6 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on US-30 W  

 

43.64 mi 
 

Head west on US-30 W toward 
Juniper St   

44.32 mi 
 

Turn left onto S Elm St  

 

44.68 mi 
 

Head south on S Elm St toward 
Preserve Rd   

44.85 mi 
 

Continue onto Waterman Rd  

 

46.83 mi 
 

Head south on Waterman Rd 
toward Shabbona Grove Rd   

46.85 mi 
 

Turn right onto Shabbona Grove Rd  
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48.12 mi 
 

Head west on Shabbona Grove Rd 
toward Leland Rd   

48.6 mi 
 

Turn left onto Leland Rd  

 

50.6 mi 
 

Head south on Leland Rd toward 
Chicago Rd   

50.72 mi 
 

Turn left onto Chicago Rd  

 

54.88 mi 
 

Head northeast on Chicago Rd  

 

58.71 mi 
 

Head east on Chicago Rd toward W 
Sandwich Rd   

59.06 mi 
 

Turn right onto W Sandwich Rd  

 

62.01 mi 
 

Head south on W Sandwich Rd 
toward Pratt Rd   

62.28 mi 
 

Continue onto Castle St Destination 
will be on the right   

63.49 mi 
 

Head south on Castle St toward W 
3rd St  

63.52 mi 
 

Turn left onto W 3rd St 

 

64.28 mi 
 

Head east on E 3rd St toward N 
Latham St  

64.32 mi 
 

Turn left onto N Latham St 

 

65.52 mi 
 

Turn right onto Pratt Rd 

 

65.7 mi 
 

Head east on Pratt Rd  

 

66.04 mi 
 

Continue onto Frazier Rd  

 

68.13 mi 
 

Head northeast on Frazier Rd 
toward Creek Rd   

68.28 mi 
 

Turn left onto Creek Rd  

 

69.94 mi 
 

Head north on Creek Rd toward 
Galena Rd   

71.6 mi 
 

Turn right onto Galena Rd  

 

72.26 mi 
 

Turn left onto Little Rock Rd  

 

72.32 mi 
 

Head north on Little Rock Rd 

 

72.36 mi 
 

Continue onto Granart Rd  

 

74.85 mi 
 

Turn left onto Rhodes Ave  

 

75.43 mi 
 

Head north on Rhodes Ave toward 
Price Rd   

76.24 mi 
 

Turn left onto Galena St  

 

76.42 mi 
 

Head west on Galena St toward 
Davis Rd   

76.49 mi 
 

Turn right onto Davis Rd  

 

78.12 mi 
 

Head north on Davis Rd toward 
Scott Rd   

78.26 mi 
 

Turn left onto Scott Rd  

 

78.71 mi 
 

Turn right onto Swan Rd  
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81.13 mi 
 

Head north on Swan Rd toward 
Main St/Main Street Rd   

81.47 mi 
 

Turn right onto Main St/Main 
Street Rd   

85.5 mi 
 

Head east on Main St/Main Street 
Rd toward S Lorang   

89.43 mi 
 

Head east on Main St/Main Street 
Rd toward Bunker Rd   

90.42 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on Main St/Main 
Street Rd   

91.44 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on Main St/Main 
Street Rd   

92.27 mi 
 

Head east on Main St/Main Street 
Rd toward Nelson Lake Rd   

92.61 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on Main St/Main 
Street Rd   

92.8 mi 
 

Turn left onto Wenmoth Rd  

 

94.14 mi 
 

Turn left onto Fabyan Pkwy  

 

94.4 mi 
 

Slight right to stay on Fabyan Pkwy  

 

94.51 mi 
 

Turn right onto Kaneville Rd  

 

94.96 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on Kaneville Rd  

 

95.25 mi 
 

Turn left onto S Peck Rd  

 

95.53 mi 
 

Slight right to stay on S Peck Rd  

 

96.71 mi 
 

Slight left to stay on S Peck Rd  

 

98.6 mi 
 

Turn right onto Woodward Dr 

 

98.64 mi 
 

Head southeast on Woodward Dr 
toward Glen Blvd   

99.31 mi 
 

Turn right onto Oak St 

 

99.65 mi 
 

Turn right  

 

100.1 mi 
 

Destination  

 
 
Saturday 75 Mile Turn-by-Turn Instructions 
 

0 mi Head north toward Oak St 

0.41 mi Turn left onto Oak St 

0.75 mi Turn left onto Woodward Dr 

1.45 mi Turn left onto Mid-County Trail/Peck Rd 

1.45 mi Head southwest on Mid-County Trail/Peck Rd toward W Main St 

1.79 mi Slight right to stay on Mid-County Trail/Peck Rd 

1.9 mi Turn right onto Campton Hills Rd 
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4.2 mi Turn left onto La Fox Rd 

6.52 mi Turn right onto W Keslinger Rd 

7.22 mi Head west on W Keslinger Rd toward M A Center Dr 

8.51 mi Slight left to stay on W Keslinger Rd 

8.85 mi Head west on W Keslinger Rd toward Anderson Rd 

8.92 mi Turn right onto Anderson Rd 

11.51 mi Turn left onto Beith Rd Destination will be on the left 

11.68 mi Head northwest on Beith Rd toward IL-47 N 

16.91 mi Slight left onto Thatcher Rd Destination will be on the right 

17.56 mi Head south on Thatcher Rd toward McNulty Rd 

19.43 mi Continue onto N Broadway St Destination will be on the left 

19.49 mi Head west on N Broadway St toward Washington St 

19.91 mi Continue onto N Liberty St 

20.04 mi Turn right onto Main St 

20.15 mi Head west on Main St toward Pleasant St 

20.28 mi Turn right onto W County Line Rd 

20.39 mi Turn left onto Maple Park Rd 

21.14 mi Head west on Maple Park Rd toward Pritchard Rd 

21.4 mi Turn right onto Pritchard Rd 

21.67 mi Turn left onto Maple Park Rd 

22.65 mi Head west on Maple Park Rd toward Airport Rd 

22.93 mi Turn right onto Airport Rd 

24.09 mi Head north on Airport Rd toward Pleasant St 

24.28 mi Turn left onto Pleasant St Destination will be on the right 

24.85 mi Head west on Pleasant St toward Fenstermaker Rd 

25.07 mi Continue onto E Cortland Center Rd 

26.05 mi Head west on E Cortland Center Rd toward N Somonauk Rd 

26.07 mi Turn left onto N Somonauk Rd 
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26.98 mi Turn left onto E Chestnut Ave 

27 mi Head east on E Chestnut Ave toward Mary Aldis Ln 

27.14 mi Turn right onto S Llanos St 

27.18 mi Head south on S Llanos St toward E Maple Ave 

27.21 mi Turn right onto E Maple Ave 

27.35 mi Head west on E Maple Ave toward S Somonauk Rd 

27.36 mi Turn left onto S Somonauk Rd 

27.79 mi Slight left onto Somonauk Rd 

29.84 mi Head south on Somonauk Rd toward Keslinger Rd 

30.16 mi Turn right onto Keslinger Rd 

33.46 mi Head west on Keslinger Rd toward IL-23 S 

33.51 mi Turn left onto IL-23 S 

40.74 mi Head south on IL-23 S toward E Garfield St 

41.06 mi Turn right onto US-30 W 

41.36 mi Slight left to stay on US-30 W 

41.4 mi Head west on US-30 W toward Juniper St 

42.08 mi Turn left onto S Elm St 

42.44 mi Head north on S Elm St toward E Washington St 

43.28 mi Continue onto Waterman Rd 

44.28 mi Turn right onto Lee Rd Destination will be on the right 

44.62 mi Head east on Lee Rd toward IL-23 N 

47.31 mi Turn left onto Howison Rd 

49.33 mi Turn right onto McGirr Rd Destination will be on the right 

49.51 mi Head east on McGirr Rd toward Teman Rd 

53.27 mi Head east on McGirr Rd toward Pritchard Rd 

55.15 mi Continue onto Main St/Main Street Rd 

60.5 mi Head east on Main St/Main Street Rd toward S Lorang 

64.43 mi Head east on Main St/Main Street Rd toward Bunker Rd 
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65.42 mi Slight left to stay on Main St/Main Street Rd 

66.44 mi Slight left to stay on Main St/Main Street Rd 

67.27 mi Head east on Main St/Main Street Rd toward Nelson Lake Rd 

67.61 mi Slight left to stay on Main St/Main Street Rd 

67.81 mi Turn left onto Wenmoth Rd 

69.15 mi Turn left onto Fabyan Pkwy 

69.4 mi Slight right to stay on Fabyan Pkwy 

69.52 mi Turn right onto Kaneville Rd 

69.97 mi Slight left to stay on Kaneville Rd 

70.25 mi Turn left onto S Peck Rd 

70.53 mi Slight right to stay on S Peck Rd 

71.72 mi Slight left to stay on S Peck Rd 

73.61 mi Turn right onto Woodward Dr 

73.65 mi Head southeast on Woodward Dr toward Glen Blvd 

74.32 mi Turn right onto Oak St 

74.65 mi Turn right 

75.1 mi Destination 
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Sunday 35 Mile Turn-by-Turn Instructions 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

 
← Left Turn left onto Oak Street 0.2 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 0.3 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Woodward Drive 0.5 

0.6 → Right Turn slight right onto Woodward Drive 1.2 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Peck Road 1.2 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Dean Street 1.6 

1.2 → Right Turn slight right onto Arbor Creek Road 2.8 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Baert Road 3.2 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Walt Whitman Drive 3.7 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Lafox Road, CR 81 4.7 

3.1 → Right Turn right onto West Keslinger Road, CR 41 7.9 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Bunker Road, CR 16 8.1 

2.6 ← Left Turn sharp left onto Main Street, CR 10 10.7 

0.5 → Right Turn sharp right onto Bliss Road, CR 78 11.2 

3.5 ← Left Turn left onto Denny Road 14.7 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Norris Road 15.8 

0.8 → Right Turn right onto North Buckingham Drive 16.6 

0.7 → Right Turn right onto Winthrop New Road 17.2 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Hankes Road 17.8 

2.4 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Road 20.2 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Road 20.4 

1.9 → Right Turn right onto Orchard Gateway Boulevard 22.3 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Road 22.4 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto West Mooseheart Road 23.4 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto White Oak Drive 23.9 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Wilkinson Lane 24.0 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Patterson Avenue 24.1 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Hickory Lane 24.2 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Deerpath Road 24.9 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Rd 26.1 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Deerpath Road 26.3 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto McKee Street 27.0 

0.9 → Right Turn right onto Wenmoth Road 27.8 

0.8 → Right Turn right onto Fabyan Parkway, CR 8 28.6 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Viking Drive 29.2 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Kaneville Road 29.9 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Sunflower Drive 30.0 

0.0 → Right Turn slight right onto Sunflower Drive 30.0 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto S Peck Road, CR 84 30.4 

0.4 → Right Turn right 30.8 

0.4 → Right Turn right 31.2 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto South Fisher Drive 31.5 

0.5 → Right Turn right 32.0 



 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Fisher Drive 32.0 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Langford Drive 32.4 

0.0 ← Left Turn left 32.4 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Langford Drive 32.5 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Fisher Drive 32.5 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bricher Road 32.6 

0.5 → Right Turn right 33.1 

0.3 ← Left Turn left 33.4 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Peck Road, CR 84 33.4 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Heritage Street 33.8 

0.0 ← Left Turn left 33.8 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Springfield Way 34.0 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Peck Road 34.0 

0.2 ← Left Turn left 34.3 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto IL 64 34.6 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Peck Road 34.6 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Woodward Drive 34.7 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Glen Boulevard 34.8 

0.0 → Right Turn right 34.8 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Cardinal Drive 35.2 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Woodward Drive 35.2 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 35.5 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Oak Street 35.7 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 35.8 

 
 
 
Sunday 75 Mile Turn-by-Turn Instructions  

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

 
← Left Turn left onto Oak Street 0.0 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Oak Street 0.2 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 0.3 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Woodward Drive 0.6 

0.6 → Right Turn slight right onto Woodward Drive 1.2 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Peck Road 1.3 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Dean Street 1.6 

1.2 → Right Turn slight right onto Arbor Creek Road 2.8 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Baert Road 3.2 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Whittier Street 3.4 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Lafox Road, CR 81 4.7 

3.1 → Right Turn right onto West Keslinger Road, CR 41 7.8 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Bunker Road, CR 16 8.1 

2.6 ← Left Turn sharp left onto Main Street, CR 10 10.7 

0.5 → Right Turn sharp right onto Bliss Road, CR 78 11.1 

3.5 ← Left Turn left onto Denny Road 14.7 



 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Norris Road 15.8 

0.8 → Right Turn right onto North Buckingham Drive 16.6 

0.7 → Right Turn right onto Winthrop New Road 17.2 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Hankes Road 17.8 

1.5 → Right Turn right onto Densmore Road 19.3 

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto East Galena Boulevard 20.1 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Barnes Road 20.7 

1.1 → Right Turn right onto Prairie Street 21.7 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Barnes Road 21.8 

1.3 → Right Turn right onto Jericho Road, CR 24 23.1 

2.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bertram Road 25.2 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto East Base Line Road, US 30 25.8 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Dickson Road 26.0 

1.6 → Right Turn sharp right onto Galena Road 27.6 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Cannonball Trl 27.7 

1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bristol Ridge Road 28.8 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto Kennedy Road 29.8 

1.4 ← Left Turn left onto McHugh Road 31.2 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto E Main St 32.9 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto North Bridge Street, IL 47 33.4 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto E Van Emmon St 33.7 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Mill St 33.9 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto East Schoolhouse Road, IL 126 34.4 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Penman Road 36.3 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto East Schoolhouse Road, IL 126 36.4 

5.3 ← Left Turn left onto Schlapp Road 41.7 

3.0 ← Left Turn left onto Plainfield Road 44.8 

2.1 → Right Turn right onto Templeton Drive 46.8 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Plank Drive 46.9 

0.6 ← Left Turn left 47.5 

0.0 ← Left Turn slight left 47.5 

0.1 ← Left Turn slight left 47.6 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto East Jackson Street 47.8 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto South Adams Street 48.3 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto North Adams Street 48.5 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto North Madison Street, IL 25 49.0 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Glendale Drive 49.1 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Ashlawn Avenue 49.2 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Circle Drive West 49.8 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Boulder Hill Pass 50.4 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Briarcliff Road 50.7 

1.8 → Right Turn right onto Arbor Ridge Drive 52.5 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Hickory Ridge Drive 52.5 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Pine Ridge Lane 52.7 



 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Sherman Avenue 52.8 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Douglas Road 53.2 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Simms Street 53.9 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Virgil Gilman Trail 54.0 

0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Virgil Gilman Trail 54.1 

0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Virgil Gilman Trail 54.4 

0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Virgil Gilman Trail 54.4 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Rathbone Avenue 55.0 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto South Elmwood Drive 55.1 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Kenilworth Place 55.6 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto South Harrison Avenue 55.7 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Charles Street 56.4 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto North Elmwood Drive 56.5 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto West Illinois Avenue 56.9 

3.0 → Right Turn right onto West Downer Place 59.9 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Hankes Road 60.2 

0.6 ← Left Turn slight left onto Hankes Road 60.8 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Deerpath Road 61.0 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Road 61.3 

1.9 → Right Turn right onto Orchard Gateway Boulevard 63.2 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Road 63.3 

1.0 → Right Turn right onto West Mooseheart Road 64.3 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto White Oak Drive 64.8 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Wilkinson Lane 64.9 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Patterson Avenue 65.0 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Hickory Lane 65.1 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Deerpath Road 65.7 

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Deerpath Rd 67.0 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Deerpath Road 67.1 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto McKee Street 67.8 

0.9 → Right Turn right onto Wenmoth Road 68.7 

0.8 → Right Turn right onto Fabyan Parkway, CR 8 69.5 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Viking Drive 70.1 

0.7 ← Left Turn sharp left 70.8 

0.1 → Right Turn right 70.8 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Kaneville Road 70.9 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Sunflower Drive 70.9 

0.0 → Right Turn slight right onto Sunflower Drive 71.0 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto S Peck Road, CR 84 71.4 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Keslinger Road, CR 41 71.8 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto South Fisher Drive 72.4 

0.5 ← Left Turn left 72.9 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Fisher Drive 72.9 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Bricher Road 73.5 



 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Peck Road, CR 84 74.0 

1.6 → Right Turn right onto Woodward Drive 75.6 

0.0 → Right Turn right 75.6 

0.1 → Right Turn right 75.7 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Remington Drive 75.8 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Woodward Drive 75.8 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Cardinal Drive 76.1 

0.0 → Right Turn right 76.1 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Regency Court West 76.2 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Woodward Drive 76.2 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 76.4 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Oak Street 76.6 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Oak Street 76.7 

 


